Born August 4, 1939

KIM ANDREWS

Lives in Toronto, Canada and Avignon, France

EDUCATION

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2012
2007
2006
1996
1992
1989
1987

1986
1984
1982
1981
1972
1970

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2010
2009
2004
2003
1991
1989
1988
1987
1986

1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

Brooklyn College, City University of New York

R. Henry, Thesis advisor, MFA 1968

University of Alberta, Edmonton, BFA 1963

University of Alberta, Intermediate Diploma in Art, Edmonton, 1961

Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON

Evadné, Avignon, France

Centre Marnac, Toulouse, France

Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON

Galerie Wack, Germany

Galerie Dr. Luise Krohn, Germany

Gallery Wack, Germany

Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto ON

Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON

Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON

Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON

The Gallery, Scarborough College, University of Toronto, ON
Owens Art Gallery, Mt. Allison University, Sackville, NB
Nightingale Gallery, Toronto, ON

Galerie Wack, Kaiserslautern, Germany

Galerie Wack, Kaiserslautern, Germany

Art Gallery of Windsor, Windsor, Canada

Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON

Entschieden + Konsequent, Galerie Dr. Luise Krohn, Germany
49th Parallel, New York, NY

15th Anniversary Group Show, Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
Cologne International Art Fair, Germany

Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON

Cologne International Art Fair, Germany

Rational Alternatives - Harbourfront Gallery, Toronto, ON
Selections From the Art Bank - IGA Gallery, Toronto, ON
Harbourfront Gallery, Toronto, ON

Harbourfront Gallery, Toronto, ON

Fine Arts on Markham, York University, Toronto, ON

IDA Gallery, York University, Toronto, ON



GROUP EXHIBITIONS - con't.

1977 Scott McKennis Gallery, Richmond, VA
Old Dominion University, Norfolk, VA
1976 MacDonald Gallery, Toronto, ON
1975 The Grey House, Oshawa, ON
Glenbow-Alberta Institute, Calgary, AB
Pollock Gallery, Toronto, ON
1974 Graphex II, Art Gallery of Brant, Brant, ON
University of Guelph, York University, Toronto, ON
1973 Glendon-College Gallery, York University, Toronto, ON
Morris Gallery, Toronto, ON
Art Gallery of Ontario - Travelling Exhibition: Owens Art Gallery,
Mt. Allison University, Sackville, NB
TEACHING EXPERIENCE

1982-Present
1980-82
1976-80
1976-77
1973-74

1979-75

Associate Professor, University of Toronto, Specialty Field - Drawing
and Painting; Sub Field - Video

Assistant Professor, University of Toronto, ON

Special Lecturer, University of Toronto, ON

Course Director, York University, Toronto, ON

Drawing, 1st, 3rd, and 4th years

Course Director, York University, Toronto, ON, Drawing, 1st, 3rd
and 4th years

Special Lecturer, University of Toronto, ON

ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

1982-84

1980

1979-81

1979

1977-79

Assistant Chairman for the Fine Art Studio, Dept. of Fine Art, University
of Toronto, ON

Dean's Search Committee for Department Chairman in Fine Art,
University of Toronto, ON

General Committee, Faculty of Fine Arts and Science, University of
Toronto, ON

Chairman's Committee to review the Undergraduate Programme,

Dept. of Fine Art, University of Toronto, ON

Undergraduate Secretary (Studio), Dept. of Fine Art, University of
Toronto, ON

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

1980
1975-77
1975

Lecture to the Fine Arts Society, University of Toronto , ON
Jury work for the Canada Council Art Bank, Ottawa, ON
Canada Council Grant for Video work



PUBLIC COLLECTIONS

Art Gallery of Hamilton, Hamilton, Ontario
Canada Council Art Bank Ottawa, Ontario
Owens Art Gallery, Sackville, NB

Westburne Industries, Montreal, Quebec

Art Gallery of North York, North York, Ontario



