KIM ANDREWS

Born August 4, 1939

Lives in Toronto, Canada and Avignon, France

EDUCATION Brooklyn College, City University of New York

R. Henry, Thesis advisor, MFA 1968

University of Alberta, Edmonton, BFA 1963

University of Alberta, Intermediate Diploma in Art, Edmonton, 1961

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2012	Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
2007	Evadné, Avignon, France
2006	Centre Marnac, Toulouse, France
1996	Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
1992	Galerie Wack, Germany
1989	Galerie Dr. Luise Krohn, Germany
1987	Gallery Wack, Germany
	Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto ON
1986	Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
1984	Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
1982	Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
1981	The Gallery, Scarborough College, University of Toronto, ON
1972	Owens Art Gallery, Mt. Allison University, Sackville, NB
1970	Nightingale Gallery, Toronto, ON

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2010	Galerie Wack, Kaiserslautern, Germany
2009	Galerie Wack, Kaiserslautern, Germany
2004	Art Gallery of Windsor, Windsor, Canada
2003	Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
1991	Entschieden + Konsequent, Galerie Dr. Luise Krohn, Germany
1989	49th Parallel, New York, NY
1988	15th Anniversary Group Show, Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
1987	Cologne International Art Fair, Germany
1986	Olga Korper Gallery, Toronto, ON
	Cologne International Art Fair, Germany
1983	Rational Alternatives - Harbourfront Gallery, Toronto, ON
1982	Selections From the Art Bank - IGA Gallery, Toronto, ON
1981	Harbourfront Gallery, Toronto, ON
1980	Harbourfront Gallery, Toronto, ON
1979	Fine Arts on Markham, York University, Toronto, ON
1978	IDA Gallery, York University, Toronto, ON

GROUP EXHIBITIONS - con't.

1977	Scott McKennis Gallery, Richmond, VA
	Old Dominion University, Norfolk, VA
1976	MacDonald Gallery, Toronto, ON
1975	The Grey House, Oshawa, ON
	Glenbow-Alberta Institute, Calgary, AB
	Pollock Gallery, Toronto, ON
1974	Graphex II, Art Gallery of Brant, Brant, ON
	University of Guelph, York University, Toronto, ON
1973	Glendon-College Gallery, York University, Toronto, ON
	Morris Gallery, Toronto, ON
	Art Gallery of Ontario - Travelling Exhibition: Owens Art Gallery,
	Mt. Allison University, Sackville, NB

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

1982-Present	Associate Professor, University of Toronto, Specialty Field - Drawing and Painting; Sub Field - Video
1980-82	Assistant Professor, University of Toronto, ON
1976-80	Special Lecturer, University of Toronto, ON
1976-77	Course Director, York University, Toronto, ON
	Drawing, 1st, 3rd, and 4th years
1973-74	Course Director, York University, Toronto, ON, Drawing, 1st, 3rd
	and 4th years
1979-75	Special Lecturer, University of Toronto, ON

ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS

1982-84	$Assistant\ Chairman\ for\ the\ Fine\ Art\ Studio,\ Dept.\ of\ Fine\ Art,\ University$
	of Toronto, ON
1980	Dean's Search Committee for Department Chairman in Fine Art,
	University of Toronto, ON
1979-81	General Committee, Faculty of Fine Arts and Science, University of
	Toronto, ON
1979	Chairman's Committee to review the Undergraduate Programme,
	Dept. of Fine Art, University of Toronto, ON
1977-79	Undergraduate Secretary (Studio), Dept. of Fine Art, University of
	Toronto, ON

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

1980	Lecture to the Fine Arts Society, University of Toronto	, ON
1975-77	Jury work for the Canada Council Art Bank, Ottawa, ON	
1975	Canada Council Grant for Video work	

PUBLIC COLLECTIONS

Art Gallery of Hamilton, Hamilton, Ontario Canada Council Art Bank Ottawa, Ontario Owens Art Gallery, Sackville, NB Westburne Industries, Montreal, Quebec Art Gallery of North York, North York, Ontario